Page 1to 6

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028281-2021

Award

CREW ESCAPE SYSTEMS TEAM (CEST)SUPPORT

Ministry of Defence

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028281
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f5e6
Published 11 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

DE&S MoD, Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Michaela Mill

Email

Michaela.Mill100@mod.gov.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028281-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028281-2021
mailto:Michaela.Mill100@mod.gov.uk

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

WWW.QoV.Uk

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority
1.5) Main activity

Defence

Page 2to 6

Section ll: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

CREW ESCAPE SYSTEMS TEAM (CEST)SUPPORT

Reference number
700009215

1.1.2) Main CPV code
* 39111300 - Ejector seats

11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

I1.1.4) Short description
Supply of ejector seat spares
11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No


http://www.gov.uk

Page 3to 6

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £407,000

I1.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
* UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of ejector seat spares

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

* The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations
Explanation:

The Typhoon Delivery Team, part of the UK Ministry of Defence (MoD), intends to extend
the current Martin Baker Aircraft Company Ltd, FAST/00242 Crew Escape Systems Team
(CEST) for 1 year, starting 26/11/2021. The contract extension has a value of £407,000.

It is considered that this extension can be placed using the negotiated procedure without
prior publication pursuant to Article 28(1)(e) Directive 2009/81/EC (Regulation 16(1)(a)(ii)
Defence and Security Public Contracts Regulations 2011) for technical reasons. There is
a need to extend the current FAST/00242 contract with Martin Baker Aircraft Company
Ltd, for 1 year, to ensure cover of Ejection Seat Post Design Services (PDS), spares and
associated explosives. Martin Baker Aircraft Company Ltd is the Design Authority for
MOD ejector seats and is the only economic entity with the specialist knowledge and
access to the necessary drawings for the Ejector Seats and the associated systems and
fitments, all of which are required safety standards to be met for the provision of the
spares.

Due to the above technical reasons, Martin Baker Aircraft Company Ltd, is the only
economic operator that can fulfil this requirement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5to 6

Section V. Award of contract/concession
Contract No

700009215

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Martin Baker Aircraft Company Ltd.

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKI7 - Outer London — West and North West

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £407,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract/lot/concession is likely to be subcontracted



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

V1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
DE&S MoD

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-10T02:29:04+0100
	TCPDF




